

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. NO- 83/2024.**

**Ref:- Garhbeta PS Case no. 71/2024.**

**Reg. No- 98 of 2024.**

**Order dated:19.03.2025:**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused person namely **Raju Bhunia** is on A.I bail.

One absent petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of said accused person and praying for time.

Prayer for time is **allowed**.

Surety is directed to produce before this Court of said accused person on next date fixed.

To **30.05.2025** for appearance ,i.d W/A.

**Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.**  
**A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,**  
**Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.**